
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3511
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF GUEST HOUSES
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any plan to construct Guest Houses for the stay of guests of public representatives;

(b) if so,the details thereof;

( c ) whether there is any plan to enhance the capacity of existing guest houses for accommodating more guests of public representatives in Delhi; and

(d) if so,the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY )

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

